



RESCINDED

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act: and

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES

WHEREAS, the Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the tribes and tribal members; and

WHEREAS, under Public Law 95-561, 31A:4, Policies, a local school board shall be authorized and empowered to function as the policy making body for the school consistent with the authority granted by the Tribes; and

WHEREAS, Mandaree, Twin Buttes and White Shield School Boards are district school boards and seek the authority to be recognized as the Bureau School Boards for their respective schools to ensure consistency of hiring school personnel as mandated by Public Law 95-561 31G.6(b); and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Three Affiliated Tribes' Tribal Business Council as the governing body of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation by this resolution recognize the Mandaree, Twin Buttes and White Shield District School Boards as the Bureau "Local School Boards" as defined in Section 1139(7), Public Law 95-561.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constitutes a quorum, 10 were present at a Regular Meeting, thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 14th day of August, 1980; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of 8 members, 0 members opposed, 0 members abstained, 0 members passed and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman <u>voting</u>/not voting.

Dated this 14th day of August, 1980.

SECRETARY.

TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN JUOMS & D

TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

RESCINDED

OCT 24 1985

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES